



\$~283

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17085/2024**
PERTO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Arun Bhadauria and Mr Nishank
Vashistha, Advocates.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL-1 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sunil Aggarwal, SSC, Mr
Shivansh B Pandya, Mr Viplav
Acharya, JSCs and Mr Utkarsh
Tiwari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of Mr Kamal Sawhney. It is stated that there is a bereavement in his family. The request for the adjournment is not opposed.
2. At his request, list on 16.12.2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any