



\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 17085/2024**

**PERTO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Kamal Sawhney with Mr Arun  
Bhadauria and Mr Nishank Vashistha,  
Advocates.

versus

**DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL-1 & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Shivansh B. Pandya with Mr  
Viplav Acharya and Ms Priya Sarkar,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.03.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time to file a counter-affidavit.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 02.09.2025 along with W.P.(C) 10525/2025 and W.P.(C) 17196/2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**MARCH 25, 2025/tr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)